

Moved by Lodge

Seconded by Lee

IN THE SENATE  
SENATE AMENDMENT TO S.B. NO. 1367

AMENDMENT TO SECTION 1

1  
2 On page 2 of the printed bill, in line 50, delete "an" and insert: "the  
3 candidate's".

4 On page 3, in line 23, delete "." and insert: "-, or"; and after line 23,  
5 insert:

6 "(vi) References to legislators and legislative candidates during the  
7 period while the legislature is in session and scheduled to meet before  
8 a primary election.".

9 On page 5, in line 25, delete "and or" and insert "and".

AMENDMENT TO SECTION 3

10  
11 On page 6, delete line 36, and insert: "on behalf of the candidate or po-  
12 litical committee, or in the transmission of"; in line 47, following "less;"  
13 insert: "provided, however, that for each electioneering communication,  
14 the contributions reported shall include only those given for the purpose of  
15 making the electioneering communication";.

16 On page 7, in line 2, following "expenditure" insert: "; provided, how-  
17 ever, that for each electioneering communication, the expenditures reported  
18 shall include only those done for the purpose of making the electioneering  
19 communication".